Gaston County

GaStOn Cou nty Board of Commissioners

www.gastongov.com

Tax

Board Action

File #: 21-433

Commissioner Fraley - Tax Collections - Pursuant to G.S. 105-381, the Tax Collector Requests that the Listed Tax
Refunds be Made. (Releases and Refunds - $610.62; Overpayments - $30,934.15; VTS Refunds - $12,083.05; Grand
Total - $43,627.82)

STAFF CONTACT
Luke Sisk - Tax Collections Administrator - 704-866-3034

BACKGROUND

The Gaston County Tax Coliector has examined the requests for refunds and has determined that the requests are
properly authorized by statute and should be granted and the persons and/or firms listed below have requested the
refund of taxes paid pursuant to GS 105-381(b).

The Board of Commissioners authorized payment of refunds to said persons and/or firms in the amounts stated with such
funds coming from Account 010-00-0000-0000-23010.

ATTACHMENTS
Tax Refunds Listing for October 2021
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TAXPAYER NAME

OCTOBER 2021 RELEASES AND REFUNDS

Fraley, Joyce B.
TOTAL

OCTOBER 2021 OVERPAYMENTS

Baker, Kathy C
Byers, Charles Jr.

Cloninger & Neisler Attorney At Law

Cooper, Langdon M.

Corelogic

Downing, Nancy

Emina, Glenda

Harrison, Delisa S

Hudson Holding Co LLC

Kiker, M. Scott

Lavender, James F
Management Office PM LLC
Mercer, Jack A

Orange Coast Lender Services
Ownamerica Real Estate LLC
Ownamerica Real Estate LLC
Ownamerica Real Estate LLC
Ownamerica Real Estate LLC
Piedmont Lithium Carolinas, Inc.
Piedmont Lithium Carolinas, Inc.
Piedmont Lithium Carolinas, Inc.
Piedmont Lithium Carolinas, Inc.
Piedmont Lithium Carolinas, Inc.
Piedmont Lithium Carolinas, Inc.
State Employees Credit Union
State Employees Credit Union
State Employees Credit Union
State Employees Credit Union
State Employees Credit Union
State Employees Credit Union
State Employees Credit Union
State Employees Credit Union
State Employees Credit Union
Valerie Holmes Waddell DDS PA
Voiles, Edith M

TOTAL

OCTOBER 2021 VTS REFUNDS
Aspire Youth & Family INC
Bailey, Thomas James Jr
Batista, Henry Jose
Brackett, James Courtney
Bush, Tonya Michelie
Carpenter, Ashley Renee
Chapman, Phillip Roger Il
Curtis, Jerry Mark

Davis, John

Dellinger Company INC
Doster, Susan Arnette

AMOUNT

$610.62
$610.62

$130.80
$153.18
$198.85
$100.00
$367.43
$168.00
$1,020.29
$344 .47
$158.85
$849.12
$120.32
$339.85
$175.00
$302.17
$2,355.90
$1,850.85
$1,917.43
$2,917.44
$674.85
$356.39
$464.27
$343.99
$566.44
$2,434.72
$634.20
$636.88
$648.96
$806.36
$1,160.22
$1,351.93
$1,947.83
$2,455.92
$2,681.24
$200.00
$100.00
$30,934.15

$553.83
$100.08
$143.77
$714.15
$228.10
$300.18
$336.52
$314.70
$150.19

$149.38
$144.63




TAXPAYER NAME AMOUNT

OCTOBER 2021 VTS REFUNDS (Continued)

Dunn, Paul Richard $283.39
Ellis, Debra Tanner $215.21
Excellent, Mirlyne $358.47
Givan, Alexander Ross $103.99
Gulledge, Charles Michael $635.85
Hall, David Perry $192.12
Herman, Christopher Joseph $110.25
Hollowell, Wallace Churchill 111 $131.96
Hush, Sciondra Robinson $125.75
Kendrick, Nina Darby $301.37
Langheld, Steven Benjamin $123.58
Lay, Danny Gordon $124.86
Lee, Jacob Taylor $210.11
Lewallen, Randy Junior $187.98
Lewis, John William Jr $157.74
Li, lvy Hawai $148.94
Loftis, Daniel Wesley $523.67
Mcfee, Ronnie Eugene $283.80
Pearson, Daniel Leslie Il $193.68
Pediatric Hands On Therapy, PC $607.13
Ragan, Rochele $236.54
Reavis, Michelle Lee $122.86
Register, Marshall Shane $204.07
Reyes, Maria Judith $157.72
Routhier, Amanda Bolton $202.57
Slabe, Jennifer Weaver $321.28
Smith, Elizabeth Ann $163.33
Smith, William Barry $273.76
Spencer, Gary Alexander $165.13
Suttenfield, Aaron Wyatt $239.33
Tamberella, Michael Raymond 1| $206.10
The Wisconsin Revocable Living Trust $466.23
Thompson, David Brodie $324.31
Whisnant, Aaron Drew $248.43
Wild Beal Express INC $378.95
Winters, Jennifer Kirkley $217.06
TOTAL $12,083.05

GRAND TOTAL $43,627.82



