

# **Gaston County**

Gaston County
Board of Commissioners
www.gastongov.com

### Tax

## **Board Action**

File #: 21-433

Commissioner Fraley - Tax Collections - Pursuant to G.S. 105-381, the Tax Collector Requests that the Listed Tax Refunds be Made. (Releases and Refunds - \$610.62; Overpayments - \$30,934.15; VTS Refunds - \$12,083.05; Grand Total - \$43,627.82)

#### STAFF CONTACT

Luke Sisk - Tax Collections Administrator - 704-866-3034

#### **BACKGROUND**

The Gaston County Tax Collector has examined the requests for refunds and has determined that the requests are properly authorized by statute and should be granted and the persons and/or firms listed below have requested the refund of taxes paid pursuant to GS 105-381(b).

The Board of Commissioners authorized payment of refunds to said persons and/or firms in the amounts stated with such funds coming from Account 010-00-0000-0000-23010.

#### **ATTACHMENTS**

Tax Refunds Listing for October 2021

DO NOT TYPE BELOW THIS LINE  I, Donna S. Buff, Clerk to the County Commission, do hereby certify that the above is a true and correct copy of action taken by the Board of Commissioners as follows:											
taken by ti	ne Board or C	OIIIII	IISSIUI	iers as ioi	iows.		Kon	ulail of the			
NO.	DATE	M1	M2	CBrown	AFraley	BHovis	KJohnson	TKeigher TPhilbeck Rwatey	Vote		
2021-338	12/14/2021	KJ	RW	Α	Α	Α	Α	A AB	U		
DISTRIBU											

TAXPAYER NAME	AMOUNT
OCTOBER 2021 RELEASES AND REFUNDS	****
Fraley, Joyce B. TOTAL	\$610.62 <b>\$610.62</b>
OCTOBER 2021 OVERPAYMENTS	
Baker, Kathy C	\$130.80
Byers, Charles Jr.	\$153.18
Cloninger & Neisler Attorney At Law	\$198.85
Cooper, Langdon M.	\$100.00
Corelogic	\$367.43
Downing, Nancy	\$168.00
Emina, Glenda	\$1,020.29
Harrison, Delisa S	\$344.47
Hudson Holding Co LLC	\$158.85
Kiker, M. Scott	\$849.12
Lavender, James F	\$120.32
Management Office PM LLC	\$339.85
Mercer, Jack A	\$175.00
Orange Coast Lender Services	\$302.17
Ovange Coast Lender Services Ownamerica Real Estate LLC	\$2,355.90
Ownamerica Real Estate LLC Ownamerica Real Estate LLC	\$1,850.85
Ownamerica Real Estate LLC	\$1,917.43
Ownamerica Real Estate LLC Ownamerica Real Estate LLC	\$2,917.44
Piedmont Lithium Carolinas, Inc.	\$2,917.44 \$674.85
Piedmont Lithium Carolinas, Inc.	
Piedmont Lithium Carolinas, Inc.	\$356.39 \$464.37
Piedmont Lithium Carolinas, Inc.	\$464.27 \$343.00
Piedmont Lithium Carolinas, Inc.	\$343.99 \$566.44
Piedmont Lithium Carolinas, Inc.	
·	\$2,434.72
State Employees Credit Union State Employees Credit Union	\$634.20 \$636.88
State Employees Credit Union State Employees Credit Union	
	\$648.96
State Employees Credit Union State Employees Credit Union	\$806.36
• •	\$1,160.22
State Employees Credit Union	\$1,351.93
State Employees Credit Union	\$1,947.83
State Employees Credit Union	\$2,455.92
State Employees Credit Union Valerie Holmes Waddell DDS PA	\$2,681.24
	\$200.00
Voiles, Edith M	\$100.00
TOTAL	\$30,934.15
OCTOBER 2021 VTS REFUNDS	0550.00
Aspire Youth & Family INC Bailey, Thomas James Jr	\$553.83 \$100.08
Batista, Henry Jose	\$143.77
Brackett, James Courtney	\$714.15
Bush, Tonya Michelle	\$228.10
Carpenter, Ashley Renee	\$300.18
Chapman, Phillip Roger II	\$336.52
Curtis, Jerry Mark	\$314.70
Davis, John	\$150.19
Dellinger Company INC	\$149.38 \$144.63
Doster, Susan Arnette	\$149 \$144

TAXPAYER NAME	AMOUNT
OCTOBER 2021 VTS REFUNDS (Continued)	
Dunn, Paul Richard	\$283.39
Ellis, Debra Tanner	\$215.21
Excellent, Mirlyne	\$358.47
Givan, Alexander Ross	\$103.99
Gulledge, Charles Michael	\$635.85
Hall, David Perry	\$192.12
Herman, Christopher Joseph	\$110.25
Hollowell, Wallace Churchill III	\$131.96
Hush, Sciondra Robinson	\$125.75
Kendrick, Nina Darby	\$301.37
Langheld, Steven Benjamin	\$123.58
Lay, Danny Gordon	\$124.86
Lee, Jacob Taylor	\$210.11
Lewallen, Randy Junior	\$187.98
Lewis, John William Jr	\$157.74
Li, Ivy Hawai	\$148.94
Loftis, Daniel Wesley	\$523.67
Mcfee, Ronnie Eugene	\$283.80
Pearson, Daniel Leslie II	\$193.68
Pediatric Hands On Therapy, PC	\$607.13
Ragan, Rochele	\$236.54
Reavis, Michelle Lee	\$122.86
Register, Marshall Shane	\$204.07
Reyes, Maria Judith	\$157.72
Routhier, Amanda Bolton	\$202.57
Slabe, Jennifer Weaver	\$321.28
Smith, Elizabeth Ann	\$163.33
Smith, William Barry	\$273.76
Spencer, Gary Alexander	\$165.13
Suttenfield, Aaron Wyatt	\$239.33
Tamberella, Michael Raymond III	\$206.10
The Wisconsin Revocable Living Trust	\$466.23
Thompson, David Brodie	\$324.31
Whisnant, Aaron Drew	\$248.43
Wild Beal Express INC	\$378.95
Winters, Jennifer Kirkley	\$217.06
TOTAL	\$12,083.05
GRAND TOTAL	\$43,627.82